Resolution amending the City of La Crosse's Section 125 plan.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City offers an Internal Revenue Code Section 125 Flexible Spending and Premium Reduction Plan (Plan) to eligible City employees; and

WHEREAS, the 2021 Consolidated Appropriations Act was signed into law on December 27, 2020. It contains several provisions in regard to the Section 125 plan allowing employers to make plan amendments to increase the flexibility of the rules that govern the plan in response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Plan as set forth in the Amendment to the City of La Crosse Section 125 Plan to extend the grace period of the 2021 plan year to December 31, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Amendment to the City of La Crosse Section 125 Plan with an effective date of December 10, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Director of Finance and Human Resources are authorized to take all necessary steps to implement said amendment.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 9, 2021.

futur M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin